4200 SERIES
Commercial Exit Device
pdqlocks.com
626 (US26D)
Satin Chromium Plated,
No Coating
630 (US32D)
Satin Stainless Steel,

4200VA 4200 SVR  Hex Key Dogging 48” 39” 9” 30”
Note:  A size units CANNOT be cut to fit a 3 Ft. door.  Please see chart above to determine door width and cut dimensions
HOW TO ORDER
QUANTITY SERIES DOGGING APPLICATION LABELING SIZE FINISH
10 42 00 R F A 630
00 – Hex Key
Dogging (Standard)
Dogging Not
Furnished With
Fire Listed Devices
R – Rim
V – Surface
Vertical Rod
F – Fire Listed,
Max. 3’ Door Width
No Designation –
Panic
BLANK – 3’ doors
(Default)
A – Doors up to 4’
Consult Door Width
Chart to determine
correct device for your
application
605 – Polished Brass
626 – Satin Chrome
630 – Satin
Stainless Steel
689 – Aluminum
695 – Duro Bronze
696 – Gold
LEFT HAND
REVERSE (LHR)
RIGHT HAND
REVERSE (RHR)
OUTSIDE
Out Swing Door
6
ANSI TRIM FUNCTIONS
ANSI
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
01 Exit only, no trim or blank escutcheon.
02 Entrance by trim when actuating bar is locked down (dummy trim).
03 Entrance by trim when latch bolt is retracted by key. Key removable only when locked (night latch).
05 Entrance by thumb piece. Key locks or unlocks thumb piece (classroom thumb piece).
08 Entrance by knob or lever. Key unlocks lever (classroom w/lever or knob).
09 Entrance by lever only when released by key.  Key removable when locked (storeroom).
14 Entrance by trim when latch bolt is released by lever or knob. Always active, no  cylinder (passage w/lever or knob).
15 Entrance by trim when latchbolt is released by thumb piece. Always active, no cylinder (passage thumb piece).
WIDE	ESCUTCHEON NARROW ESCUTCHEON
GRIP	PULL
SECTIONAL	LEVER
PLATEPULL
ANSI (US) Description
ARCHITECTURAL
605 (US3)  Bright Brass, Clear Coated
613	(US10B)		 Oil	Rubbed	Bronze,	No	Coating
626 (US26D)  Satin Chromium Plated, No Coating
630 (US32D) Satin Stainless Steel, No Coating
PAINTED
689 (US28) Aluminum
695 (None) Dark Duranodic Bronze
LEVER DESIGNS TRIM TYPES
FINISHES HANDING
TRIM
SECTIONAL	KNOB
PHILADELPHIA
MIAMI
BOSTON
7
TRIM OPTIONS
LEVER
DESIGN ARCHITECTURAL  FINISHES PAINTED

SERIES ANSI FUNCTION FINISH CYLINDER
OR HOUSING
HOW TO ORDER
Ordering Example: 4 EW 08 PHL 626 D SCC KD
Notes:
1	-	All	levers	field	handed.
2 - Door thickness - 1-3/4”.
3	-		Other	finishes	available.	Contact	PDQ	Customer	Service.
ANSI
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 6CYLINDER TYPE
08 Classroom Mortise
09 Storeroom Mortise
CYLINDER REFERENCE GUIDE
LENGTH
INCLUDES	CAM
TYPE LENGTH PDQ CAM
NUMBER
Cylinder, Conventional 1-1/4” I127-4204
SFIC Housing, 6 Pin 1-1/4” I54031
SFIC Housing, 7 Pin 1-3/8” I54031
LFIC Housing 1-1/2” I54231
4 EW SERIES HEAVY DUTY EXIT DEVICE TRIM
MORTISE
CYLINDER
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE LARGE FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (SCHLAGE COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
Schlage C (Default) SCC (Default)
PDQ Restricted               TA                           PDQ Restricted               TA
Arrow  AR1 ARA
Corbin 59A1 CO59A1
Corbin 60  CO6
Corbin L4          CL4
Russwin D1                  RUD
PDQ Exclusive
PDQ1
Russwin 981 RUD981                           PDQ2
Schlage E      SCE                           PDQ Exclusive and Restricted PDQ3
Schlage C                         SCC
Schlage C-K                            SCC-K
Sargent LA                         SAL
Sargent RA-RC              RA-RC
Yale E1R          YA8
Yale GA         GA
Falcon E-R                    FAL
Kwikset              KW
KEYWAYS
DESCRIPTION PDQ KEYING
DESIGNATOR
Keyed Different (Default) KD
Keyed Alike KA
"O" Zero Bitted KO
Master Keyed MK
Construction Master Keyed CMK
Grand Master Keyed GMK
KEYING
9
4 EN SERIES NARROW ESCUTCHEON TRIM
TYPE LEVER SHAPES FINISH CYLINDER
OR HOUSING KEYING
EN —   Escutcheon,
Narrow Stile PHL — Philadelphia
605 —  Bright Brass
626 —  Satin Chrome
689 —  Aluminum
695 —  Dark Duronodic Bronze
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder

SERIES ANSI FUNCTION SPECIAL FINISH
COATING KEYWAY
ORDERING GUIDE
ANSI
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION CYLINDER
TYPE
03 Night Latch RIM
08 Classroom Mortise
CYLINDER REFERENCE GUIDE TYPE LENGTH PDQ CAM
NUMBER
Conventional- RIM — —
Conventional -
Mortise 1-1/4” I127-4204
SFIC Housing, 6 Pin 1-1/4” I54031
SFIC Housing, 7 Pin 1-3/8” I54031
LFIC Housing 1-1/2” I54231
LENGTH	INCLUDES	CAMMORTISE	CYLINDER
RIM	CYLINDER LENGTH
Ordering Example: 4 EN 08 PHL 630 D SCC KD
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE LARGE FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (SCHLAGE COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
Schlage C (Default) SCC (Default)
PDQ Restricted               TA                           PDQ Restricted               TA
Arrow  AR1 ARA
Corbin 59A1 CO59A1
Corbin 60  CO6
Corbin L4          CL4
Russwin D1                  RUD
PDQ Exclusive
PDQ1
Russwin 981 RUD981                           PDQ2
Schlage E      SCE                           PDQ Exclusive and Restricted PDQ3
Schlage C                         SCC
Schlage C-K                            SCC-K
Sargent LA                         SAL
Sargent RA-RC              RA-RC
Yale E1R          YA8
Yale GA         GA
Falcon E-R                    FAL
Kwikset              KW
KEYWAYS
DESCRIPTION PDQ KEYING
DESIGNATOR
Keyed Different (Default) KD
Keyed Alike KA
"O" Zero Bitted KO
Master Keyed MK
Construction Master Keyed CMK
Grand Master Keyed GMK
KEYING
Notes:
1	-	All	levers	field	handed.								2	-	Door	thickness	-	1-3/4”.								3	-		Other	finishes	available.	Contact	PDQ	Customer	Service.
10
ANSI FUNCTION DESCRIPTION CYLINDER TYPE
08 Classroom Key in Knob/Lever
09 Storeroom Key in Knob/Lever
CYLINDER REFERENCE GUIDE
4SH SERIES SECTIONAL TRIM
KEY	IN	KNOB/
LEVER	CYLINDER
TYPE LEVER SHAPE FINISH CYLINDER
OR HOUSING KEYING
SH — Sectional
BSN — Boston
MIA — Miami
PHL — Philadelphia
613 —  Oil Rubbed Bronze
626 —  Satin Chrome
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC prepped
w/ 6 pin core
SF7 — SFIC prepped
w/ 7 pin core
LF6 — Schlage LFIC prepped
w/ Schlage core
SF6L —   SFIC 6 Pin Housing
less core
SF7L —  SFIC 7 Pin Housing
less core
LFL — Schlage LFIC prepped
but less core

SERIES FUNCTION SPECIAL FINISH
COATING KEYWAY KEYING
ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Example: 4SH 08 PHL 626 D SCC KD
Notes:
1	-	All	levers	field	handed.								2	-	Door	thickness	-	1-3/4”.								3	-		Other	finishes	available.	Contact	PDQ	Customer	Service.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE LARGE FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (SCHLAGE COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
Schlage C (Default) SCC (Default)
PDQ Restricted               TA                           PDQ Restricted               TA
Arrow  AR1 ARA
Corbin 59A1 CO59A1
Corbin 60  CO6
Corbin L4          CL4
Russwin D1                  RUD
PDQ Exclusive
PDQ1
Russwin 981 RUD981                           PDQ2
Schlage E      SCE                           PDQ Exclusive and Restricted PDQ3
Schlage C                         SCC
Schlage C-K                            SCC-K
Sargent LA                         SAL
Sargent RA-RC              RA-RC
Yale E1R          YA8
Yale GA         GA
Falcon E-R                    FAL
Kwikset              KW
KEYWAYS
DESCRIPTION PDQ KEYING
DESIGNATOR
Keyed Different (Default) KD
Keyed Alike KA
"O" Zero Bitted KO
Master Keyed MK
Construction Master Keyed CMK
Grand Master Keyed GMK
KEYING
ANSI FUNCTION DESCRIPTION CYLINDER TYPE
08 Classroom Key in Knob/Lever
09 Storeroom Key in Knob/Lever
CYLINDER REFERENCE GUIDE
4K SERIES BALL KNOB SECTIONAL TRIM
KEY	IN	KNOB/
LEVER	CYLINDER
TYPE FINISH SPECIAL FINISH
COATING KEYWAY
K — Ball Knob 630 —  Satin Stainless Steel AM — Anti-microbial SCC — Default
Others - See Keyway Table
4 K 08 630 — D SCC KD
4
08 — Classroom
14 —  Passage
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC prepped w/ 6 pin core
SF7 — SFIC prepped w/ 7 pin core
SF6L —  SFIC 6 Pin Housing less core
SF7L —    SFIC 7 Pin Housing less core
KD — Keyed Different (Default)
Others - See Keying Table
SERIES FUNCTION CYLINDER
OR HOUSING KEYING
ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Example: 4 K 08 630 D SCC KD
Notes:
1 - Door thickness - 1-3/4”.
2	-	Other	finishes	available.	Contact	PDQ	Customer	Service.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
PDQ Restricted               TA
Arrow  AR1 ARA
Corbin 59A1 CO59A1
Corbin 60  CO6
Corbin L4          CL4
Russwin D1                  RUD
PDQ Exclusive
PDQ1
Russwin 981 RUD981                           PDQ2
Schlage E      SCE                           PDQ Exclusive and Restricted PDQ3
Schlage C                         SCC
Schlage C-K                            SCC-K
Sargent LA                         SAL
Sargent RA-RC              RA-RC
Yale E1R          YA8
Yale GA         GA
Falcon E-R                    FAL
Kwikset              KW
KEYWAYS
DESCRIPTION PDQ KEYING
DESIGNATOR
Keyed Different (Default) KD
Keyed Alike KA
"O" Zero Bitted KO
Master Keyed MK
Construction Master Keyed CMK
Grand Master Keyed GMK
KEYING
11
12
ANSI
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION CYLINDER TYPE
03 Night Latch RIM
CYLINDER REFERENCE GUIDE
4P SERIES PLATE TRIM
TYPE ANSI FUNCTION SPECIAL FINISH
COATING KEYWAY
P — Plate
01 —  Exit Only
02 —  Dummy Pull
03 — Night Latch
AM — Anti-microbial SCC — Default
Others - See Keyway Table
4 P 03 689 — D SCC KD
4 689 —  Aluminum
695 —  Dark Duronodic Bronze
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 — SFIC prepped
w/ 6 pin core
SF7 — SFIC prepped
w/ 7 pin core
LF6 — Schlage LFIC prepped
w/ Schlage core
SF6L —   SFIC 6 Pin Housing
less core
SF7L —  SFIC 7 Pin Housing
less core
LFL — Schlage LFIC prepped
but less core
KD — Keyed Different (Default)
Others - See Keying Table
SERIES FINISH CYLINDER
OR HOUSING KEYING
ORDERING GUIDE PLATE	TRIM PULL	TRIM
RIM	CYLINDER LENGTH
Ordering Example: 4 P 03 689 D SCC KD
Notes:
1 - Door thickness - 1-3/4”.
2	-		Other	finishes	available.	Contact	PDQ	Customer	Service.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE LARGE FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (SCHLAGE COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
Schlage C (Default) SCC (Default)
PDQ Restricted               TA                           PDQ Restricted               TA
Arrow  AR1 ARA
Corbin 59A1 CO59A1
Corbin 60  CO6
Corbin L4          CL4
Russwin D1                  RUD
PDQ Exclusive
PDQ1
Russwin 981 RUD981                           PDQ2
Schlage E      SCE                           PDQ Exclusive and Restricted PDQ3
Schlage C                         SCC
Schlage C-K                            SCC-K
Sargent LA                         SAL
Sargent RA-RC              RA-RC
Yale E1R          YA8
Yale GA         GA
Falcon E-R                    FAL
Kwikset              KW
KEYWAYS
DESCRIPTION PDQ KEYING
DESIGNATOR
Keyed Different (Default) KD
Keyed Alike KA
"O" Zero Bitted KO
Master Keyed MK
Construction Master Keyed CMK
Grand Master Keyed GMK
KEYING
4GW SERIES GRIP WIDE PLATE TRIM
TYPE LENGTH PDQ CAM NUMBER
Conventional - RIM — —
Conventional - Mortise 1-1/4” I127-4204
SFIC Housing, 6 Pin 1-1/4” I54031
SFIC Housing, 7 Pin 1-3/8” I54031
LFIC Housing 1-1/2” I54231
LENGTH	INCLUDES	CAMMORTISE	CYLINDER
RIM	CYLINDER LENGTH
TYPE ANSI FUNCTION FINISH CYLINDER
OR HOUSING KEYING
GW — Grip Pull, Wide Stile
02 — Dummy Trim
03 — Night Latch
05 —  Classroom w/Thumb
Piece
15 — Passage w/Thumb Piece
605 —  Bright Brass
626 —  Satin Chrome
630 —  Satin Stainless Steel
689 —  Aluminum
695 —  Dark Duronodic Bronze
D — Default
L — Less Cylinder
SF6 —  SFIC prepped
w/ 6 pin core
SF7 —  SFIC prepped
w/ 7 pin core
LF6 —  Schlage LFIC prepped

SERIES HANDING SPECIAL FINISH
COATING KEYWAY
ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Example: 4 GW 03 RHR 630 D SCC KD
ANSI FUNCTION DESCRIPTION CYLINDER TYPE
03 Night Latch RIM
05 Classroom w/Thumbpiece Mortise
CYLINDER REFERENCE GUIDE
Notes:
1	-	Door	thickness	-	1-3/4”.								2	-		Other	finishes	available.	Contact	PDQ	Customer	Service.
3 -  Trim functions 02, 03, 04 do not align with functions 05 and 15 when used on a pair of doors.
CONVENTIONAL CYLINDER SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE LARGE FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORE
KEYWAY PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (BEST COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR KEYWAY (SCHLAGE COMPATIBLE) PDQ KEYWAY DESIGNATOR
Schlage C (Default)                        SCC
BEST A (Default), B, C, D, E, F,
G, H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
A (Default), B, C, D, E, F, G,
H, J, K, L, M, Q, R, WA, WB,
WG, WH, TB, TD, TE, R
Schlage C (Default) SCC (Default)
PDQ Restricted               TA                           PDQ Restricted               TA
Arrow  AR1 ARA
Corbin 59A1 CO59A1
Corbin 60  CO6
Corbin L4          CL4
Russwin D1                  RUD
PDQ Exclusive
PDQ1
Russwin 981 RUD981                           PDQ2
Schlage E      SCE                           PDQ Exclusive and Restricted PDQ3
Schlage C                         SCC
Schlage C-K                            SCC-K
Sargent LA                         SAL
Sargent RA-RC              RA-RC
Yale E1R          YA8
Yale GA         GA
Falcon E-R                    FAL
Kwikset              KW
KEYWAYS
DESCRIPTION PDQ KEYING
DESIGNATOR
Keyed Different (Default) KD
Keyed Alike KA
"O" Zero Bitted KO
Master Keyed MK
Construction Master Keyed CMK
Grand Master Keyed GMK
KEYING
13
STRIKES
14
429019 DOUBLE DOOR STRIKE
429005 SVR TOP STRIKE W/2 SHIMS PANIC AND FIRE
429036 RIM STD. LOW PROFILE STRIKE
(2-3/4” BACKSET) FIRE & PANIC
429006 SVR BOTTOM STRIKE
W/2 SHIMS PANIC AND FIRE
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION